

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.NOs.175, 222, 301 AND 362 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.03.2025	<p><u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p>Mr. C. Damodar Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. C. Ruthwik Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant in Crl.A.Nos.175 and 222 of 2022.</p> <p>Ms. Shalini Saxena, learned counsel representing Mr. M. Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant in Crl.A.Nos.175 and 222 of 2022 has concluded his submissions.</p> <p>List these matters on 09.04.2025 for hearing the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MB,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p>NDS</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE